	CM-110						
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY						
Scott E. Murray, Esq. (SBN 104741) Sonja M. Dahl, Esq. (SBN 130971)	FILED BY E-DELIVERY						
Donnelly Nelson Depolo Murray & Efremsky 201 North Civic Drive, Suite 239	ALAMEDA COUNTY						
Walnut Creek, CA 94596	September 25, 2017						
TELEPHONE NO.: (925) 287-8181 FAX NO. (Optional): (925) 287-8188 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): smurray@dridmlawyers.com	CLERK OF						
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): James Patrick Howard, M.D., Ph.D.  SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Alameda	THE SUPERIOR COΨR   By Keisha Ghee, Deputy						
STREET ADDRESS: 1225 Fallon Street, Room 109	CASE NUMBER:						
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Qakland, CA 94612-4280	RG15760730						
BRANCH NAME: Northern Division Office							
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS WINKFIELD, et	]						
al.   DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: FREDERICK S. ROSEN, M.D., et al.							
CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT	CASE NUMBER:						
(Check one): X UNLIMITED CASE (Amount demanded exceeds \$25,000) UNLIMITED CASE (Amount demanded is \$25,000)	RG15760730						
A CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE is scheduled as follows:							
	Div.: Room: .						
Address of court (if different from the address above): Hayward Hall of Justice, 3rd Floor, 24405 Amador Stre	ot Harmand CD						
Hayward Harr of Dustice, 3rd Froof, 24405 Amador Stre	et, haywaid, ca						
Notice of Intent to Appear by Telephone, by (name):							
INSTRUCTIONS: All applicable boxes must be checked, and the specified	d information must be provided.						
1. Party or parties (answer one):							
a. X This statement is submitted by party (name): James Patrick Howard, M.D., Ph.D.							
b. This statement is submitted jointly by parties (names):							
2. Complaint and cross-complaint (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complainants only)							
a. The complaint was filed on (date):							
b The cross-complaint, if any, was filed on (date):							
3. Service (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complainants only)							
a. All parties named in the complaint and cross-complaint have been served, have appeared, or have been dismissed.							
b. The following parties named in the complaint or cross-complaint							
(1) have not been served (specify names and explain why not):							
(2) have been served but have not appeared and have not been	dismissed (specify names):						
(3) have had a default entered against them (specify names):							
c. The following additional parties may be added (specify names, nature of in they may be served):	nvolvement in case, and date by which						
4. Description of case a. Type of case in X complaint cross-complaint (Describe, i	including causes of action):						
First Amended Complaint for Damages for Medical M	alpractice						

							<u> C</u>	VI-110
_e	, PL	.AINTIFI	/PETITIONER: LATASHA 1	NAILAH SPEARS WINK	FIELD,	CASE NUMBER:		
		NDANT/F	ESPONDENT: FREDERIC	K S. ROSEN, M.D.,	et al.	RG15760730		
4.	ر و 1 1	damage eamings The pl Defend The ca peen l	a brief statement of the case, inc claimed, including medical exp to date, and estimated future ic aintiffs allege that ant Howard denies that se includes an unusua egally determined to e space is needed, check this	nenses to date [indicate sourcest earnings. If equitable relief defendants were negited the was negligent to l claim for "Persona be dead under Califo	e and amount is sought, des ligent in in Ma. McM al Injury" ornia law.	d, estimated future med scribe the nature of the treating Jahi N ath's care and on behalf of o	dical expense relief.) IcMath treatment	s, lost
5.	Jury	or non	ury trial					
			parties request X a jury t jury trial):	rial 🔙 a nonjury trial.	(If more than	one party, provide the	name of eaci	h party
e	Teio	Ldata				•		
<b>o</b> .	a. [ b. [ c.	X N	ne trial has been set for (date): of trial date has been set. This control of the case has alysis and an IME carried or which parties or attorneys will see 12/5/17; 1/8/18	highly unusual claims d out by or in the pre	that will seence of m cify dates and	require intensive ultiple expert w	e expert itnesses.	int <i>(if</i>
7.	Esti	mated l	ength of trial					
	The	<u>·</u>	parties estimate that the trial wi	il take <i>(check one):</i>				
			ys (specify number): 25					
	b.	h	ours (short causes) (specify):					
8.		party or Attorne Firm: Addres Telepho E-mail		ial X by the attorney or	party listed in t f. Fax numb g. Party repr	er;	the following	:
9.	Pref	erence						
		] This c	ase is entitled to preference (sp	ecify code section):				
10	Alte	rnative	dispute resolution (ADR)					
	a.	ADR Inf the ADR	ormation package. Please not information package provided d community programs in this c	by the court under rule 3.221				
	(1)		ties represented by counsel: Co 3,221 to the client and reviewed	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	as not provi	ded the ADR informati	on package i	dentified
	(2)	For sel	f-represented parties: Party	has has not review	ved the ADR in	nformation package id	entified in rule	a 3.221.
	<b></b> ь. <b>F</b>	Referral	to judicial arbitration or civil a	action mediation (if available	e).			
	(1)		This matter is subject to manda mediation under Code of Civil statutory limit.					
	(2)		Plaintiff elects to refer this case Civil Procedure section 1141.1		rees to limit re	covery to the amount :	specified in C	ode of
	(3)	X	This case is exempt from judic mediation under Code of Civil I The amount in contr	Procedure section 1775 et se	q. (specify exe	emption):	from civil acti	on

CM-110

	· ·	. 0111-110
	LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS WINKFIELD,	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	FREDERICK S. ROSEN, M.D., et al.	RG15760730

10. c. Indicate the ADR process or processes that the party or parties are willing to participate in, have agreed to participate in, or have already participated in (check all that apply and provide the specified information):

1 1 1 1	The party or parties completing this form are willing to participate in the following ADR processes (check all that apply):	If the party or parties completing this form in the case have agreed to participate in or have already completed an ADR process or processes, indicate the status of the processes (attach a copy of the parties' ADR stipulation):
(1) Mediation		Mediation session not yet scheduled  Mediation session scheduled for (date):  Agreed to complete mediation by (date):  Mediation completed on (date):
(2) Settlement conference	X	Settlement conference not yet scheduled  Settlement conference scheduled for (date):  Agreed to complete settlement conference by (date):  Settlement conference completed on (date):
(3) Neutral evaluation		Neutral evaluation not yet scheduled  Neutral evaluation scheduled for (date):  Agreed to complete neutral evaluation by (date):  Neutral evaluation completed on (date):
(4) Nonbinding judicial arbitration		Judicial arbitration not yet scheduled Judicial arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete judicial arbitration by (date): Judicial arbitration completed on (date):
(5) Binding private arbitration		Private arbitration not yet scheduled Private arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete private arbitration by (date): Private arbitration completed on (date):
(6) Other (specify):		□ ADR session not yet scheduled     □ ADR session scheduled for (date):     □ Agreed to complete ADR session by (date):     □ ADR completed on (date):

Sep. 25. 2017 2:08PM

No. 1365 P. 4

			, <u>OIN</u>	<u> </u>
PLAINTIFF/PET	IITIONER: LATASHA NAILA al.	H SPEARS WINKFIELD, et	CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT/RESP	CONDENT: FREDERICK S. 1	ROSEN, M.D., et al.	RG15760730	
<ul> <li>b. Reservation</li> </ul>		thi <b>s statement <i>(name).</i> Medical Ins</b> lo resolution of this case <i>(explain):</i>	gurance Exchange of Californ	ia
	itters that may affect the court's jui y Other ( <i>specify</i> ):	isdiction or processing of this case and	d describe the status.	. •
a. X There (1) Na (2) Na (3) Ca (4) St	consolidation, and coordination are companion, underlying, or relame of case: Matter of Jahame of court: Alameda Courase number: RP13707598 latus: closed onal cases are described in Attaction to consolidate	ated cases. ni McMath nty Superior Court	ame party):	
action <i>(spe</i> Bifurca	ecify moving party, type of motion, ate the Trial of the	ran order bifurcating, severing, or coo and reasons): Defendants pl issue of whether Jahi M is is the primary drivi	an to file a Motion to cMath is legally dead	es of
Motion	to Bifurcate Trial.	ng motions before trial (specify moving t Medical Examination.	party, type of motion, and issues):	
	Howard	ed by the date specified (describe all ar <u>Description</u> Independent Medical Exa Written discovery Plaintiffs' depositions	<u>Date</u> mination 8/30/18 Ongoing 8/30/18	
Defendant	Howard	Depos of treating physic percipient witnesses Depositions of Expert W	12/30/18	
antici; regarding	pated (specify): Defendants	g issues regarding the discovery of ele will need to conduct ex entication of the "video	ctronically stored information, are tensive discovery	

					CM-110
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LATASHA NAIL	AH SPEAR	s winki	FIELD,	et c	ASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: FREDERICK S.	ROSEN,	M.D.,	et al.	R	G15760730
<ul> <li>17. Economic litigation</li> <li>a.  This is a limited civil case (i.e., the amof Civil Procedure sections 90-98 will</li> <li>b.  This is a limited civil case and a motiodiscovery will be filed (if checked, expshould not apply to this case):</li> </ul>	apply to this on to withdray	case. w the case	from the e	economic	
18. <b>Other issues</b> X The party or parties request that the follo conference (specify): Defendants independent expert witnes parties, to assist with,	auggeat ss, whos	that the crede	ne cour entials	rt con s are	sider appointing an acceptable to all
Independent Medical Exam:  circumstances and condit:  19. <b>Meet and confer</b> a. X The party or parties have met and cor  of Court (if not, explain):	ination ions.	of Ms.	McMath	n unde	r appropriate
b. After meeting and conferring as required by (specify):	oy rule 3.724	of the Calit	ornia Rule	es of Cou	rt, the parties agree on the following
	•				
20. Total number of pages attached (if any): 1 am completely familiar with this case and will be full as well as other issues raised by this statement, and the case management conference, including the wr	id will posses	s the autho	rity to ent	er Into sti	
Date: September 25, 2017			1	Sh	/ /
Sonja M. Dahl, Esq. (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	<del></del>	<u> </u>	_/	(\$IGN.	ATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		<u> </u>	Add		ature of party or attorney) gnatures are attached.

MC-025

					 10.0 020
SHORT TITLE: 1	Winkfield v.	Rosen		CASE NUMBER:	
H				RG15760730	

## ATTACHMENT (Number): 13a

(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

### ATTACHMENT TO CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT OF DEFENDANT PATRICK HOWARD, M.D., Ph.D.

#### 13.a. Related cases, consolidation and coordination

## Additional cases:

2. JAHI McMATH, a minor; NAILAH WINKFIELD, an individual, as parent, as guardian, and as next friend of JAHI McMATH, a minor v. STATE OF CALIFORNIA, et al.

In the United States District Court for the Northern District of California, San Francisco Division

Case no. 3:15-cv-06042-HSG

Status: ongoing.

3. In the United States District Court for the Northern District of California Case no. 4:13-CV-05993

Status: closed

(If the item that this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statements in this Attachment are made under penalty of perjury.)

Page <u>6</u> of <u>6</u> (Add pages as required)



1

2

4

5

6

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

# PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL - C.C.P. §§1013(A), 2015.5

I declare under penalty of perjury that:

I am a citizen of the United States, and am a resident or employed in the County of Contra Costa. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 201 North Civic Drive, Suite 239, Walnut Creek, CA 94596.

On September 25, 2017 I served the within Case Management Statement on the parties in this action by placing a true copy thereof in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing, following our ordinary business practices at Walnut Creek, California. I deposited the envelope(s) with the United States Postal Service. On the same day that document(s) is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope/package with postage fully prepaid, addressed as follows:

Bruce M. Brusavich, Esq. Agnew Brusavich 20355 Hawthorne Blvd., Second Floor Torrance, CA 90503

Counsel for Plaintiffs

Andrew N. Chang, Esq. Esner, Chang & Boyer 234 East Colorado Blvd., Suite 975 Pasaderia, CA 91101

Counsel for Plaintiffs

Thomas E. Still, Esq. Jennifer Still, Esq. Hinshaw, Marsh, Still & Hinshaw, LLP 12901 Saratoga Avenue Saratoga, CA 95070

Counsel for Defendant Frederick S. Rosen, M.D.

G. Patrick Galloway, Esq. Galloway, Lucchese, Everson & Picchi 2300 Contra Costa Blvd., Suite 350 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523-2398

Counsel for Defendant UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital

Robert W. Hodges, Esq. McNamara, Ney, Beatty, Slattery, Borges & Ambacher LLP 3480 Buskirk Avenue, Suite 250 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523

Counsel for Defendant Robert Wesman, M.D. Unavailable Oct 25-27, 2017

Thomas J. Doyle, Esq. Schuering Zimmerman & Doyle, LLP

Counsel for Defendant Alicia Herrera, M.D.

400 University Avenue Sacramento, CA 95825-6502

Counsel for Defendants (in association) Kenneth R. Pedroza, Esq. Dana L. Stenvick, Esq. UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital Oakland Cole Pedroza LLP and Frederick S. Rosen, M.D.

2670 Mission Street, Suite 200 San Marino, CA 91108

Executed on September 25, 2017 at Walnut Creek, California.